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APPETILZERS

CHEESE DIP

A blend of Melted Mexican cheese

with a spicy touch.

Add chorizo, ground beef for $1.50 extra

GUACAMOLE DIP
Made fresh every day. Served with Chips.

CHEESE & SHRIMP DIP

Cheese dip with spicy kick mixed

with grilled shrimp and pico de gallo.
Served with chips or tortillas.

CRISPY CARNITAS

Fried pork meat served with guacamole
side, cilantro, onion and flour or corn
tortillas.

FLAUTAS AHOGADAS

Pulled chicken wrapped in a fried corn
tortilla. With guacamole sauce, red sauce,
lettuces and queso fresco on top.

NACHOS

Corn tortillas chips topped with cheese
sauce, sour cream, pico de gallo, refried
beans, lettuces, pickles jalapefios and you
can choose your protein grilled chicken,
steak or combine.

Ground beef or pulled chicken for $14.25

SAMPLER

A combination of Chicken quesadillas,
chicken flautas, ground beef or chicken
nachos, with lettuces, pico de gallo, sour
cream, jalapefio, refried beans,
guacamole, and cheese sauce.

FRIED PORK BELLY CEVICHE

Great combination of pork, pico de gallo,
red onions, lime and guacamole.

SMDES

MEXICAN RICE
REFRIED BEANS
BANDERA

TACO MEXICANO
TACO LINEA
PULLED CHICKEN OR GROUND BEEF
EXTRA FAJITA MEAT
SHRIMP
GUACAMOLE

SOUR CREAM

PICO DE GALLO
TORTILLAS

$6.99

$6.50

$14.99

$9.99

$11.99

$16.99

$15.99

$11.49

$3.00
$2.75
$4.00
$4.25
$3.75
$3.00
$6.25
$8.00
$3.00
$1.00
$1.25
$1.00

ANTOJITOS MEXTCANOY

MEXICAN TACOS (3) $16.99
Corn torilla and your choice of steak, al

pastor, chicken, chorizo, cilantro and

onions. Served with rice or beans.

BIRRIA TACOS (3) $18.49
Yellow corn tortilla filled with shredded

beef, cheese, cilantro, onions and a birria

soup on the side. Served with rice or beans.

CRUSH TACOS (3) $13.99
Hard or soft flour tortilla with lettuce, and
shredded cheese. Your choice of ground

beef or pulled chicken. Served with rice or

beans.

SHRIMP TACOS (3) $15.99

Flour tortilla with shrimp, lettuce, pico de )
gallo with mango and our special sauce. v
Served with rice or beans. .

FISH TACOS (3) $14.99

Flour tortilla with tilapia fish, regular pico & 2}
de gallo, lettuce and special sauce. '
Served with rice or beans.

BIRRIAQUILES

Flour tortilla stuffed with mozzarella
cheese, beans and pico de gallo. Served
with Mexican rice.

FAJITAN

CLASSICA’S FOR1" FOR2. " -
Your choice of grilled chicken or steak  $23.00 .$29.99~ °
with seasonal vegetables, bell peppers, ' ‘¥
onions, tomatoes and sauce.

SHRIMP FAJAS FOR1 FOR2.
Shrimps with seasonal vegetables bell $26.00 $34.99
peppers, onions, tomatoes and sauce.

FAJAS NORTENA’'S FOR1 FOR 2
A great combination of steak, chicken  $31.99 $39.00
and shrimp.

ALL FAJITAS ARE SERVED WITH MEXICAN RICE,
REFRIED BEANS, BANDERA AND TORTILLAS.

VEGETARIAN

VEGGIE QUESADILLA $14.79

Flour tortilla stuffed with cheese, refried
beans, mushrooms, bell peppers, onions
and bandera.

VEGGIE FAJITA $18.25
Bell peppers, broccoli, mushrooms, onions

and cauliflower. Served with guacamole,

pico de gallo, sour cream, lettuce and

tortillas.

VEGGIE TACOS (2) $13.99

Soft or hard shell tortilla with refried
beans, lettuce, shredded cheese and pico
de gallo. Served with side of rice.

VEGGIE BURRITO $11.99

Flour tortilla filled with vegetables, cilantro,
red sauce and melted cheese on top.

NOTICE: Consuming raw or undercooked meats, poultry, sea food, shellfish or eggs may increase your risk of foodborne illness.
FOOD ALLERGY NOTICE: Please be advised that food prepared here may contain these ingredients: Milk, eggs, soybeans, fish and

shellfish.



SABORES MEXICANOS

CHICKEN GREEN ENCHILADAS

Three chicken pulled enchiladas, wrapped
in corn Tortillas, green sauce, mozzarella
cheese and sour cream on top, side of
rice and beans.

ENCHILADAS WITH SHRIMP & MUSHROOMS
Three enchiladas with pico de gallo.
cheese sauce and our special sauce
served with rice and house salad.

BURRITO GRANDE

A flour tortilla filled with rice, beans and
your choice of carnitas, steak, grilled
chicken, al pastor with bandera sauce on
top (red, green and cheese)

ZOCALO’S BURRITO

A Flour tortilla filled with lettuce, tomato,
avocado, shredder cheese and choose
your protein steak, chicken and cilantro
sauce on the side.

Shrimp for $14.99

CHIMICHANGA SOFT OR FRIED

A flour tortilla filled of ground beef or pulled
chicken with cheese sauce on top served
with rice or beans, lettuce, pico de gallo and
sour cream.

Steak, grilled chicken, al pastor for $15.99
Shrimp for $16.99

BURRITO PAISA

Amazing fusion of Mexican and
Colombian  flavors, ground beef, pork,
egg, sweet plantain, white rice and
avocado, served with cilantro sauce.

SHRIMP QUESADILLA

Flour tortilla stuffed with mozzarella
cheese, pico de gallo, beans and
mushrooms. Served with Mexican rice.

QUESADILLAS

Your choice rice or beans, ground beef or
pulled chicken.

Choose al pastor, steak or grilled chicken
for $16.99

SALADY

HOUSE SALAD
Lettuce, onions, tomatoes and queso
fresco.

STEAK PRIMAVERA

Seasoned beef fajita on a bed of lettuce.
with guacamole, pico de gallo, sour
cream, Monterey Jack cheese and
Katalina dressing, and fried tortillas
strips on top.

PEACH GRILLED CHICKEN

Grilled chicken over a bed of lettuce;
peach fruit, avocado, queso fresco and
our special peach vinajgrette dressing.

$14.49

$15.99

$14.99

$13.49

$12.99

$14.99

$15.49

$13.99

$5.29

$13.99

$12.49

10CALO SPECTALTIES

TEXAS STEAK

Grilled USDA 150z top Sirloin T-Bone
steak in a bed of bell peppers, onions
and mushrooms. Served with Mexican
rice, beans, bandera and tortillas.

THE THREE ZOCALO'’S

A great combination of grilled chicken
breast, steak with sautéed onions, our
delicious cheese and shrimp dip. Served
with rice, beans and flour tortillas.

CARNE ASADA
Grilled steak served with Mexican rice,
refried beans and bandera.

ZOCALO PARRILLADA

A great combination of steak, chicken,
shrimp and sausage. Served with
Mexican rice, tortillas, beans and
bandera.

XCARET CHICKEN SAUSAGE
Grilled chicken breast with Mexican
sausage and melted cheese on top.
Served with rice and salad.

BANDEJA PAISA

A great combination of steak, fried pork
belly, sweet plantain, sausage, egg,
avocado, pinto beans and white rice.

BUTTER AND GARLIC SHRIMP

Sauteed shrimp in garlic, onions and
butter. Served with Mexican rice or white
rice, avocado, house salad and tortillas.

DEVILED SHRIMP

Sauteed shrimp in red sauce. Served with
house salad and tortillas.

MEXICAN BURGER

Beef, lettuce, tomato, cheddar cheese,
egg, avocado, sweet plantain, jalapefio.

RIDS MENT

CHICKEN NUGGETS
With fries.

CHEESE QUESADILLA
Choose rice, beans or fries.
(Add chicken or ground beef for $1.50).

CHEESEBURGER
American cheese, meat and fries.

TACO SOFT OR HARD

Soft shell flour tortilla, ground beef or
pulled chicken. Your choice of rice,
beans or fries.

SOUPY

ZOCALO’S TORTILLA SOUP
Pulled Chicken soup with cheese, tortilla
strips, avocado, Mexican rice, and chipotle

pepper.
SEAFOOD SOUP

A combination of shrimp, tilapia, mussels,
cilantro, served with rice, avocado and
house salad.

CHICKEN SOUP
Served with pico de gallo and cilantro.

$28.99

$20.99

$17.79

$25.49

$17.49

$18.99

$22.99

$21.00

$15.59

$7.49

$7.49

$7.49

$7.49

$8.29

$24.50

$7.00



BEVERAGES

NON ALCOHOLICS

SMOOTHIES

Strawberry, mango and passion fruit.

PINA COLADA

SOFT DRINKSY

ICED TEA

JARRITOS
BOTTLED WATER

SODAS
Pepsi products

AGUAS FRESCAS
Jamaica, pifia, horchata.

DESSERTS

HOME MADE FLAN

CHOCOLATE CAKE WITH ICE CREAM

HOMEMADE 3 LECHES
ICE CREAM 2 SCOOPS
CHURROS

FRIED SOPAPILLA FILLED
With banana cheesecake.

TUESDAY

BAR DRINKS
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MEXICAN GRILL
BEERS
$7.00 CORONA
XX LAGER
SOL
MICHELOB ULTRA
STELLA
HEINEKEN
$3.00 COORS LIGHT
$3.00 DRAFT BEER
$2.00 MODELO
s MICHELADA

e MARGAR

[TAN

HOUSE MARGARITA
ZOCALORITA
JALAPENO MARGARITA
$7.00 TROPICAL MARGARITAS _ '
Strawberry, mango and passion fruit.
$8.00
$8.00 Wl N E
$6.50
$7.00 RED
$8.00 WHITE

HOUSE SANGRIA
SANGRIA SWIRLS

HAPPY HOUR SPECTAL MENU

PULLED CHICKEN TACOS $2.00

“GROUND BEEF TACOS
HOUSE MARGARITA.
DRAFTBEER . -

$2.00
$3.00
$3.00

WEDNENDAY

DRAFT BEER $3.00
BUCKET DOMESTIC $15.99

FRIDAY

WINE GLASS $4.00

$4.75
$4.75
$4.75
$4.75
$4.75
$4.75
$4.75
$4.25

$4.75
$5.25

$5.99

$14.99
$12.99
$12.99

$7.00
$7.00
$8.00
$12.99

HOUSE MARGARITA
DRAFT BEER




