

## ADDETI7EDC

AFFEIILEKS	
CHEESE DIP A blend of Melted Mexican cheese with a spicy touch. Add chorizo, ground beef for \$1.50 extra	\$6.99
GUACAMOLE DIP Made fresh every day. Served with Chips.	\$6.50
CHEESE & SHRIMP DIP Cheese dip with spicy kick mixed with grilled shrimp and pico de gallo. Served with chips or tortillas.	\$14.99
CRISPY CARNITAS Fried pork meat served with guacamole side, cilantro, onion and flour or corn tortillas.	\$9.99
FLAUTAS AHOGADAS  Pulled chicken wrapped in a fried corn tortilla. With guacamole sauce, red sauce, lettuces and queso fresco on top.	\$11.99
NACHOS Corn tortillas chips topped with cheese	\$16.99

### **SAMPLER**

steak or combine.

A combination of Chicken guesadillas, chicken flautas, ground beef or chicken nachos, with lettuces, pico de gallo, sour refried jalapeño, beans. guacamole, and cheese sauce.

sauce, sour cream, pico de gallo, refried

beans, lettuces, pickles jalapeños and you

can choose your protein grilled chicken,

Ground beef or pulled chicken for \$14.25

#### FRIED PORK BELLY CEVICHE

Great combination of pork, pico de gallo, red onions, lime and guacamole.

### SIDES

MEXICAN RICE	\$3.00
REFRIED BEANS	\$2.75
BANDERA	\$4.00
TACO MEXICANO	\$4.25
TACO LINEA	\$3.75
PULLED CHICKEN OR GROUND BEEF	\$3.00
EXTRA FAJITA MEAT	\$6.25
SHRIMP	\$8.00
GUACAMOLE	\$3.00
SOUR CREAM	\$1.00
PICO DE GALLO	\$1.25
TORTILLAS	\$1.00

### ANTOJITOS MEXICANOS

MEXICAN TACOS (3)	\$16.99
Corn torilla and your choice of steak, al pastor, chicken, chorizo, cilantro and onions. Served with rice or beans.	
BIRRIA TACOS (3)	\$18.49

Yellow corn tortilla filled with shredded beef, cheese, cilantro, onions and a birria soup on the side. Served with rice or beans.

#### \$13.99 **CRUSH TACOS (3)**

Hard or soft flour tortilla with lettuce, and shredded cheese. Your choice of ground beef or pulled chicken. Served with rice or beans.

#### **SHRIMP TACOS (3)** \$15.99

Flour tortilla with shrimp, lettuce, pico de gallo with mango and our special sauce. Served with rice or beans.

#### FISH TACOS (3) \$14.99

Flour tortilla with tilapia fish, regular pico de gallo, lettuce and special sauce. Served with rice or beans.

#### **BIRRIAQUILES**

99

\$15.99

\$11.49

Flour tortilla stuffed with mozzarella cheese, beans and pico de gallo. Served

## FAJITAS

### CLASSICA'S Your choice of grilled chicken or steak

with seasonal vegetables, bell peppers, onions, tomatoes and sauce.

### **SHRIMP FAJAS**

Shrimps with seasonal vegetables bell peppers, onions, tomatoes and sauce.

### FAJAS NORTEÑA'S

A great combination of steak, chicken and shrimp.

ALL FAJITAS ARE SERVED WITH MEXICAN RICE, REFRIED BEANS, BANDERA AND TORTILLAS.

### VEGETARIAN

### **VEGGIE QUESADILLA**

Flour tortilla stuffed with cheese, refried beans, mushrooms, bell peppers, onions and bandera.

#### **VEGGIE FAJITA**

Bell peppers, broccoli, mushrooms, onions and cauliflower. Served with guacamole, pico de gallo, sour cream, lettuce and

#### **VEGGIE TACOS (2)**

Soft or hard shell tortilla with refried beans, lettuce, shredded cheese and pico de gallo. Served with side of rice.

### **VEGGIE BURRITO**

Flour tortilla filled with vegetables, cilantro, red sauce and melted cheese on top.



FOR 2

\$29.99

FOR 2

\$34.99

FOR 2

\$39.00

\$15.49

FOR 1

FOR 1

\$26.00

FOR 1

\$31.99

\$14.79

\$18.25

\$13.99

\$11.99

\$23.00 \_

NOTICE: Consuming raw or undercooked meats, poultry, sea food, shellfish or eggs may increase your risk of foodborne illness. FOOD ALLERGY NOTICE: Please be advised that food prepared here may contain these ingredients: Milk, eggs, soybeans, fish and shellfish.

# SABORES MEXICANOS

CHICKEN GREEN ENCHILADAS	 \$14.49	TEXAS STEAK	\$28.99
Three chicken pulled enchiladas, wrapped in corn Tortillas, green sauce, mozzarella cheese and sour cream on top, side of rice and beans.	•	Grilled USDA 15oz top Sirloin T-Bone steak in a bed of bell peppers, onions and mushrooms. Served with Mexican rice, beans, bandera and tortillas.	<b>\</b>
ENCHILADAS WITH SHRIMP & MUSHROOMS Three enchiladas with pico de gallo. cheese sauce and our special sauce served with rice and house salad.	\$15.99	THE THREE ZÓCALO'S  A great combination of grilled chicken breast, steak with sautéed onions, our delicious cheese and shrimp dip. Served	\$20.99
BURRITO GRANDE A flour tortilla filled with rice, beans and your choice of carnitas, steak, grilled chicken, al pastor with bandera sauce on top (red, green and cheese)	\$14.99	with rice, beans and flour tortillas.  CARNE ASADA  Grilled steak served with Mexican rice, refried beans and bandera.	\$17.79
ZÓCALO'S BURRITO  A Flour tortilla filled with lettuce, tomato, avocado, shredder cheese and choose your protein steak, chicken and cilantro sauce on the side.	\$13.49	<b>ZÓCALO PARRILLADA</b> A great combination of steak, chicken, shrimp and sausage. Served with Mexican rice, tortillas, beans and bandera.	\$25.49
Shrimp for \$14.99  CHIMICHANGA SOFT OR FRIED  A flour tortilla filled of ground beef or pulled	\$12.99	XCARET CHICKEN SAUSAGE Grilled chicken breast with Mexican sausage and melted cheese on top. Served with rice and salad.	\$17.49
chicken with cheese sauce on top served with rice or beans, lettuce, pico de gallo and sour cream.  Steak, grilled chicken, al pastor for \$15.99  Shrimp for \$16.99		<b>BANDEJA PAISA</b> A great combination of steak, fried pork belly, sweet plantain, sausage, egg, avocado, pinto beans and white rice.	\$18.99
BURRITO PAISA Amazing fusion of Mexican and Colombian flavors, ground beef, pork, egg, sweet plantain, white rice and	\$14.99	<b>BUTTER AND GARLIC SHRIMP</b> Sauteed shrimp in garlic, onions and butter. Served with Mexican rice or white rice, avocado, house salad and tortillas.	\$22.99
avocado, served with cilantro sauce.  SHRIMP QUESADILLA  Flour tortilla stuffed with mozzarella cheese, pico de gallo, beans and	\$15.49	DEVILED SHRIMP  Sauteed shrimp in red sauce. Served with house salad and tortillas.	\$21.00
mushrooms. Served with Mexican rice.	447.00	MEXICAN BURGER  Beef, lettuce, tomato, cheddar cheese, egg, avocado, sweet plantain, jalapeño.	\$15.59
QUESADILLAS Your choice rice or beans, ground beef or pulled chicken. Choose al pastor, steak or grilled chicken for \$16.99	\$13.99	KIDS MENU	
		CHICKEN NUGGETS With fries.	\$7.49
SALADS		CHEESE QUESADILLA Choose rice, beans or fries.	\$7.49
HOUSE SALAD Lettuce, onions, tomatoes and queso fresco.	\$5.29	(Add chicken or ground beef for \$1.50).  CHEESEBURGER  American cheese, meat and fries.	\$7.49
STEAK PRIMAVERA Seasoned beef fajita on a bed of lettuce. with guacamole, pico de gallo, sour cream, Monterey Jack cheese and Katalina dressing, and fried tortillas	\$13.99	TACO SOFT OR HARD  Soft shell flour tortilla, ground beef or pulled chicken. Your choice of rice, beans or fries.	\$7.49
strips on top.  PEACH GRILLED CHICKEN	\$12.49	SOUPS	
Grilled chicken over a bed of lettuce, peach fruit, avocado, queso fresco and our special peach vinaigrette dressing.		ZÓCALO'S TORTILLA SOUP Pulled Chicken soup with cheese, tortilla strips, avocado, Mexican rice, and chipotle pepper.	\$8.29
		SEAFOOD SOUP  A combination of shrimp, tilapia, mussels, cilantro, served with rice, avocado and house salad.	\$24.50

**CHICKEN SOUP** 

Served with pico de gallo and cilantro.

\$7.00





## BEVERAGES

NON ALCOHOLICS

<b>SMOOTHIES</b> Strawberry, mango and passion fruit.	\$4.50
PIÑA COLADA	\$7.00

## SOFT DRINKS

ICED TEA	\$3.00
JARRITOS	\$3.00
BOTTLED WATER	\$2.00
SODAS Pepsi products	\$3.25
AGUAS FRESCAS	\$4.25

# **DESSERTS**

HOME MADE FLAN	\$7.00
CHOCOLATE CAKE WITH ICE CREAM	\$8.00
HOMEMADE 3 LECHES	\$8.00
ICE CREAM 2 SCOOPS	\$6.50
CHURROS	\$7.00
FRIED SOPAPILLA FILLED	\$8.00

## BAR DRINKS

# BEERS

CORONA	\$4.75
XX LAGER	\$4.75
SOL	\$4.75
MICHELOB ULTRA	\$4.75
STELLA	\$4.75
HEINEKEN	\$4.75
COORS LIGHT	\$4.75
DRAFT BEER	\$4.25
MODELO	\$4.75
MICHELADA	\$5.25

# MARGARITAS

HOUSE MARGARITA	\$5.99
ZÓCALORITA	\$14.99
JALAPEÑO MARGARITA	\$12.99
TROPICAL MARGARITAS Strawberru, manao and passion fruit.	\$12.99

## WINE

RED	\$7.00
WHITE	\$7.00
HOUSE SANGRIA	\$8.00
SANGRIA SWIRI S	\$12.99

# HAPPY HOUR SPECIAL MENU

### TUESDAY

PULLED CHICKEN TACOS \$2.00
GROUND BEEF TACOS \$2.00
HOUSE MARGARITA \$3.00
DRAFT BEER \$3.00

### WEDNESDAY

DRAFT BEER \$3.00 BUCKET DOMESTIC \$15.99

### FRIDAY

**WINE GLASS** 

\$4.00

